RACA15
Parts List
16-November-2021
This parts list is current as of the above revision date.
See http://www.rheempartslists.net/92-42800-RACA15.pdf for the current revision.
Package Air Conditioners
Form No. 92-42800-RACA15

16-November-2021
92-42800-RACA15
MODEL NUMBER EXPLANATION
          R A C A 1 5 0 3 6 A J D 05 1 A A -
          (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13)
        (1) TRADENAME IDENTIFICATION             (8) DRIVE PACKAGE
                                    A = Belt - Low Static
        (2) PRODUCT CLASSIFICATION               B = Belt - Medium Static
          AC = Package Air Conditioner               C = Belt - High Static
                                    D = Direct Drive (PSC)
        (3) CABINET TYPE                     E = Direct Drive VFD
          A = Residential Package                 F = Belt VFD - Low Static
                                    G = Belt VFD - Medium Static
        (4) SERIES                       H = Belt VFD - HIgh Static
          15 = 15 SEER                     T = Constant Torque
                                    V = Variable Speed
        (5) COOLING CAPACITY (Ton)
          024 = 2 ton   042 = 3.5 ton           (9) HEATING CAPACITY
          030 = 2.5 ton   048 - 4 ton             00 = no heat
          036 = 3 ton   060 = 5 ton             05 = 05 kW
                                    10 = 10 kW
        (6) MAJOR SERIES                   15 = 15 kW
          A = 1st Series
          B = 2nd Series                   (10) HEAT CONFIGURATION
                                    1 = Single Stage
        (7) ELECTRICAL DESIGNATION               2 = Two Stage
          J = 208/230V - 1 PH - 60 HZ               0 = No Heat
          C = 208/230V - 3 PH - 60 HZ
          D = 460V - 3 PH - 60 HZ               (11) CONTROL
          Y = 575 - 3 PH - 60 HZ                 A = Non-Communicating
          S = 200V - 1 PH - 50 HZ                 C = Clear Control
          T = 220/240V - 1 PH - 50 HZ
          P = 200/220V - 3 PH - 50 HZ             (12) MINOR SERIES
          N = 380/415V - 3 PH - 50 HZ               A = 1st Design
          V = 380V - 3 PH - 60 HZ
                                  (13) Option Code
SERIAL NUMBER EXPLANATION
          F 0 8 1 3 9 9 9 9
          (1) (2) (3) (4)
          (1) PLANT CODE
          (2) WEEK (DATE CODE)
          (3) YEAR
          (4) PRODUCTION NUMBER
            Note: For Compressor Identification Number, see Compressor Code on Rating Plate
Page 4 of 30
16-November-2021
92-42800-RACA15
No. Notes
MODEL
COOLING CAPACITY
MAJOR SERIES
RACA15
024
A
RACA15
030
A
RACA15
036
A
SHEET METAL PARTS, MISCELLANEOUS
1   Front Base Pan AS-58628-07H AS-58628-07H AS-58628-07H
2   Base Rail (2) AE-58562-03 AE-58562-03 AE-58562-03
3   Base Rail (2) AE-58562-04 AE-58562-04 AE-58562-04
4   Back Base Pan AS-58607-64 AS-58607-64 AS-58607-64
5   Blower Shelf AS-58630-01 AS-58630-01 AS-58630-01
6   Blower Shelf Transition AS-58607-19 AS-58607-19 AS-58607-19
7   Divider Panel AS-58607-03 AS-58607-03 AS-58607-03
8   Bulkhead Assembly AS-58607-68 AS-58607-62 AS-58607-62
9   Heater Mounting Panel AS-58607-16 AS-58607-16 AS-58607-16
10   Extension - Heater Mounting Panel N/A N/A N/A
11   Corner Post AS-58607-39H AS-58607-39H AS-58607-39H